EVANGELINE DOWNS - November 28, 2025 - Race 9
FUTURITY TRIAL Louisiana Million Futurity Trials - Quarter Horse
FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES WHICH HAVE BEEN NOMINATED AND REMAIN

ELIGIBLE FOR THE 2025 LQHBA MILLION FUTURITY. WEIGHT: 124 Ibs. All entry payments must be on account with the

EQUIBASE

horsemen's bookkeeper prior to 10:30 a.m. on the morning of entries.(*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance
testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.Ilghba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com). (S)

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Separatist Firstdown - 19.292 - December 14, 2013)

Purse: $15,000

Includes: $15,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: $15,000

Value of Race: $15,000 1st $9,000, 2nd $3,000, 3rd $1,650, 4th $900, 5th $450
Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Cross

Weather: Clear, 51° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

30Aug25 °DED’
80ct25 “EVD!
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300ct25 °EVD®
9Aug25 °DED®
80ct25 “EVD®
290ct25 °EVD®
5Nov25 'EVD?!

5

NP NP~ WO

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Jedi James (Urieta, Jr., Victor)

Super Tee Baby (Vital, Humberto)
Crystal Jackson (Rodriguez, Leonardo)
Joncades Fly By (Hernandez, Rene)
Raiseyourglasshigher (Garcia, Jr., Juan)
Jazzin Ivory James (Garcia, Jorge)

Kiss the Jewel (Constantin, Lucas)
Austee (Ramirez, Servando)

Wgt M/E

124 bk
124 L bk
124 L bk
124
124 L bfk
126 bk
125 L bf
124 L bk

L bhfk

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Rogue Equine Lic
Owner: Ebelyn Rojas

Trainer: Martinez, Jr., Luis

Total WPS Pool: $17,847
Pgm Horse

5 Jedi James

8  Super Tee Baby

3 Crystal Jackson

Trainers:

PP

NP NDMWOLOOG

Start

0o~ OONWEN

Str1
11

oNose
3Nose
7Neck
5Head
4Head
6Nose

8

Str
11
2Head
3Head
6Neck
5Head
4Nose
71/2

8

Fin
11 1/4
23/4
3Head
41/2
5Neck
6:L/2
73/4

8

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.30*
5.00
3.30

13.70
14.30
8.60
9.80
16.90

Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.40 2.20  $1.00 Exacta 5-8 11.50
4.80 3.20  $0.50 Trifecta 5-8-3 18.00

240  $0.10 Superfecta 5-8-3-4 17.12
$0.50 Pick 3 4-3-5 (3 correct) 5.40
$1.00 Daily Double 35 2.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
5  JediJames 2 1t 1t 14
8  Super Tee Baby 1 2! 21 2114
3 Crystal Jackson 3 3t 3! 32
4 Joncades Fly By 7 714 gl 14 42
7  Raiseyourglasshigher 5 5114 5l/4 52112
1  Jazzin lvory James 4 4t 414 623/
2 Kiss the Jewel 6 e
6 Austee 8 g2 g g*

Salvador; 6 - Villaseca, Santiago

Owners:

Cardenas; 2 -Teresa C. Bartlett; 6 - Cuadra Tortuga LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

20.027
20.261
20.399
20.428
20.521
20.565
20.655
20.783

Jedi James, Bay Gelding, by Ivory James out of Rogue One, by Heza Fast Dash. Foaled Feb 22, 2023 in Louisiana.

Pool
17,479
17,515
12,629

1,446

863

89
83
80
79
e
76
74
70

Comments

much the best
game second
steady effort
surged late

even effort
outfinished

not a threat

brk thru gt prestart

5 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 8 - Campos Sr., Francisco; 3 - Espinosa, Jose; 4 - Hernandez, Leonel; 7 - Ellis, Trey; 1 - Ponce, Josue; 2 - Flores,

5 -Ebelyn Rojas; 8 -Jorge Eduardo Galvan; 3 - Ruse Ranch LLC; 4 -Alejandro Sanchez, Jr.; 7 - Jones, David S. and Gunn, Sean; 1 -Jaime

JEDI JAMES drift out/in, much the best. SUPER TEE BABY game second. CRYSTAL JACKSON steady effort. JONCADES FLY BY surged late.
RAISEYOURGLASSHIGHER even effort. JAZZIN IVORY JAMES outfinished. KISS THE JEWEL not a threat. AUSTEE broke thru gate prestart.
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