EVANGELINE DOWNS - November 28, 2025 - Race 9

FUTURITY TRIAL Louisiana Million Futurity Trials - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES WHICH HAVE BEEN NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE 2025 LQHBA MILLION FUTURITY. WEIGHT: 124 lbs. All entry payments must be on account with the horsemen's bookkeeper prior to 10:30 a.m. on the morning of entries.(*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.lqhba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com). (S)

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Separatist Firstdown - 19.292 - December 14, 2013)

Purse: \$15,000

Includes: \$15,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$15,000

Value of Race: \$15,000 1st \$9,000, 2nd \$3,000, 3rd \$1,650, 4th \$900, 5th \$450

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Clear, 51° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
30Aug25 10DED7	5	Jedi James (Urieta, Jr., Victor)	124	bk	5	2	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/4}	1.30*	20.027	89	much the best
8Oct25 ⁴ EVD ¹	8	Super Tee Baby (Vital, Humberto)	124	L bk	8	1	2 ^{Nose}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{3/4}	5.00	20.261	83	game second
11Oct25 ⁵ EVD ⁵	3	Crystal Jackson (Rodriguez, Leonardo)	124	L bk	3	3	3 ^{Nose}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3.30	20.399	80	steady effort
30Oct25 ⁶ EVD ⁹	4	Joncades Fly By (Hernandez, Rene)	124	L bhfl	4	7	7 ^{Neck}	6 ^{Neck}	4 ^{1/2}	13.70	20.428	79	surged late
9Aug25 ⁵ DED ⁶	7	Raiseyourglasshigher (Garcia, Jr., Juan)	124	L bfk	7	5	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	14.30	20.521	77	even effort
8Oct25 ⁴ EVD ³	1	Jazzin Ivory James (Garcia, Jorge)	126	bk	1	4	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Nose}	6 ^{1/2}	8.60	20.565	76	outfinished
29Oct25 ⁵ EVD ³	2	Kiss the Jewel (Constantin, Lucas)	125	L bf	2	6	6 ^{Nose}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{3/4}	9.80	20.655	74	not a threat
5Nov25 ⁷ EVD ¹	6	Austee (Ramirez, Servando)	124	L bk	6	8	8	8	8	16.90	20.783	70	brk thru gt prestart
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Jedi James, Bay Gelding, by Ivory James out of Rogue One, by Heza Fast Dash. Foaled Feb 22, 2023 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Rogue Equine Llc Owner: Ebelyn Rojas Trainer: Martinez, Jr., Luis

Total WPS Pool: \$17,847

⊃gm	Horse
5	Jedi James
8	Super Tee Baby
3	Crystal Jackson

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4.60	3.40	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	5-8	11.50	17,479
	4.80	3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-8-3	18.00	17,515
		2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-8-3-4	17.12	12,629
			\$0.50 Pick 3	4-3-5 (3 correct)	5.40	1,446
			\$1.00 Daily Double	3-5	2.80	863

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Tust i citorinanoe italining Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin				
5	Jedi James	2	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/4}				
8	Super Tee Baby	1	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 ^{1 1/4}				
3	Crystal Jackson	3	3 ¹	3 ¹	3 ²				
4	Joncades Fly By	7	7 ¹ 1/4	6 ¹ 1/4	4 ²				
7	Raiseyourglasshigher	5	5 ¹ 1/4	5 ¹ 1/4	5 ^{2 1/2}				
1	Jazzin Ivory James	4	4 ¹	4 ¹ 1/4	6 ^{2 3/4}				
2	Kiss the Jewel	6	6 ¹ 1/4	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ³ 1/4				
6	Austee	8	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ²	8 ⁴				

Trainers: 5 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 8 - Campos Sr., Francisco; 3 - Espinosa, Jose; 4 - Hernandez, Leonel; 7 - Ellis, Trey; 1 - Ponce, Josue; 2 - Flores,

Salvador; 6 - Villaseca, Santiago

Owners: 5 - Ebelyn Rojas; 8 - Jorge Eduardo Galvan; 3 - Ruse Ranch LLC; 4 - Alejandro Sanchez, Jr.; 7 - Jones, David S. and Gunn, Sean; 1 - Jaime

Cardenas; 2 -Teresa C. Bartlett; 6 - Cuadra Tortuga LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

JEDI JAMES drift out/in, much the best. SUPER TEE BABY game second. CRYSTAL JACKSON steady effort. JONCADES FLY BY surged late. RAISEYOURGLASSHIGHER even effort. JAZZIN IVORY JAMES outfinished. KISS THE JEWEL not a threat. AUSTEE broke thru gate prestart.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.